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California Ocean Renewable Energy Conference 
November 1–2, 2016 
Attendees  

 
Name Affiliation Email Address 

Jalal Abedi CSLC jalal.abedi@slc.ca.gov 

Anne Ardillo EPA ardillo.anne@epa.gov 

Alexia Aubault Principle Power a.aubault@principlepowerinc.com 

Afifa Awan California State Lands Commission Afifa.Awan@slc.ca.gov 

Sandy Aylesworth NRDC saylesworth@nrdc.org 

Brian Balcom CSA Ocean Sciences Inc. bbalcom@conshelf.com 

Joan Barminski Bureau of Ocean Energy Management joan.barminski@boem.gov 

James Bartridge California Energy Commission jim.bartridge@energy.ca.gov 

James Behrens Coastal Data Information Program / Scripps 
Institution of Oceanography jb@cdip.ucsd.edu 

Sam Blakeslee Institute for Advanced Technology and Public 
Policy sblakesl@calpoly.edu 

Jessica Bonitz California Energy Commission jessica.bonitz1@gmail.com 

Barbara Boyle Sierra Club barbara.boyle@sierraclub.org 

Ann Scarborough Bull Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Pacific 
Region ann.bull@boem.gov 

David Bunn CA Department of Conservation dbunn@conservation.ca.gov 

Jason Busch Pacific Ocean Energy Trust travel@oregonwave.org 

Purdy Canon CDFW/Sea Grant Canon.purdy@wildlife.ca.gov 

Zoe Cassady US Department of Interior Office of 
Environmental Policy and Compliance zoe_cassady@ios.doi.gov 

Kevin Christensen AFLCIO kchriste@AFLCIO.org 

Robert Collier UC Berkeley Labor Center robert.collier@berkeley.edu 

Melissa Conn Kearns and West mconn@kearnswest.com 

Tyrone Conner Eleventh Coast Guard District / Chief, Aids to 
Navigation Tyrone.L.Conner@uscg.mil 

Aubryn Cooperman UC Davis amcooperman@ucdavis.edu 

Nema Darani Ziel Energy Advisors LLC nema@zielenergyadvisors.com 

Doug Davy CH2M Doug.Davy@ch3m.com 

James Dehlsen Aquantis, Inc. jdehlsen@ecomerittech.com 

Dan Dolan Moffatt and Nichol ddolan@moffattnichol.com 

Brendan Dooher Pacific Gas and Electric Co. brendan.dooher@oge.com 

Karen Douglas California Energy Commission ollie.awolowo@energy.ca.gov 

William Drelling USCG William.m.drelling@uscg.mil 

Alana Duerr U.S. Department of Energy alana.duerr@ee.doe.gov 

Catherine Dunkel Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Pacific 
Region catherine.dunkel@boem.gov 

Samantha Eaves U.S. Department of Energy/ AST samantha.eaves@ee.doe.gov 

Kari Eckdahl NOAA Kari.eckdahl@noaa.gov 

Julie Ekstrom UC Davis jekstrom@ucdavis.edu 

Andres Estrada Ecology & Environment aestrada@ene.com 

Maren Farnum State Lands Commission Maren.farnum@slc.ca.gov 

Scott Flint CA Energy Commission Scott.Flint@energy.ca.gov 

William Foster NOAA Fisheries / National Marine Fisheries 
Service William.Foster@noaa.gov 

Thomas Gates California Energy Commission thomas.gates@energy.ca.gov 

Jason Gerdes U.S. EPA gerdes.jason@epa.gov 

Lisa Gilbane BOEM lisa.gilbane@boem.gov 
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Deborah Halberstadt California Ocean Protection Council deborah.halberstadt@resources.ca.gov 

John Hansen West Coast Regional Planning Body john@westcoastmarineplanning.org 

Melissa Hanson WaveForce Technologies mel4waves@gmail.com 

Joshua Hanthorn Defenders of Wildlife jhanthorn@defenders.org 

Sarah Henkel Oregon State University sarah.henkel@oregonstate.edu 

David Hochschild California Energy Commission  

Bronwyn Hogan US Fish and Wildlife Service bronwyn_hogan@fws.gov 

Dan Holmes Aqueos dholmes@aqueossubsea.com 

Patrick Huber CSLC Patrick.huber@slc.ca.gov 

Kate Huckelbridge California Coastal Commission kate.huckelbridge@coastal.ca.gov 

Cheryl Hudson-Gutierrez California State Lands Commission cheryl.hudson@slc.ca.gov 

Cheri Hunter Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement cheri.hunter@bsee.gov 

Emily Jeffers Center for Biological Diversity ejeffers@biologicaldiversity.org 

Hachan Jeong Principle Power Inc. hachanj@principlepowerinc.com 

Emily Kelsey USGS ekelsey@usgs.gov 

Sam Kenner Principle Power Skenner@principlepowerinc.com 

Tom Kimball USGS tkimball@usgs.gov 

Sharon Kramer H. T. Harvey Associates skramer@harveyecology.com 

Joseph Krasuskopf Aditazz chip.krauskopf@aditazz.com 

Stanley Labak BOEM stanley.labak@boem.gov 

Kevin Lafferty USGS lafferty@lifesci.ucsb.edu 

Jim Lanard Magellan Wind JLanard@MagellanWind.com 

Karen Larsen State Water Board Karen.Larsen@waterboards.ca.gov 

Mark LeClair California State Lands Commission mark.leclair@slc.ca.gov 

Sabrina Liu CalWaveSM Project qisliu@ucdavis.edu 

Albert LiVecchi NREL al.livecchi@nrel.gov 

Jennifer Lucchesi California State Lands Commission jennifer.lucchesi@slc.ca.gov 

Simo Makiharju UC Berkeley makiharju@berkeley.edu 

Natalie Mamerow Bureau of Ocean Energy Management natalie.mamerow@boem.gov 

Matt Marvin Kearns & West mmarvin@kearnswest.com 

Ann McPherson U.S Environmental Protection Agency Region 9 mcpherson.ann@epa.gov 

Shahed Meshkati California State Lands Commission/Mineral 
Resources Mgmt. Shahed.Meshkati@slc.ca.gov 

Jim Metropulos California State Senate jim.metropulos@sen.ca.gov 

Uliana Micovic InterAct PMTI uliana.micovic@interactprojects.com 

Bob Middleton Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement bob.middleton@bsee.gov 

A Keith Miles USGS Western Ecological Research Center keith_miles@usgs.gov 

Todd Mitchell Fugro tmitchell@fugro.com 

Patrick Mulcahy California State Lands Commission patrick.mulcahy@slc.ca.gov 

Walter Musial National Renewable Energy Laboratory walter.musial@nrel.gov 

Jennifer Nelson California Energy Commission jennifer.nelson@energy.ca.gov 

Peter Nelson H. T. Harvey Associates pnelson@harveyecology.com 

Christian Newman APEM Inc. c.newman@apem-inc.com 

Jerica Nolte Principle Power Inc. Jnolte@principlepowerinc.com 

Shauna Oh Coastal Marine Sciences Institute  SJOh@ucdavis.edu 

Lucille Olszewski Ensemble Wind Lucille.Olszewski@Ensemblewind.com 

Nicholas Osterbur Cal Poly San Luis Obispo - Institute for 
Advanced Technology and Public Policy nosterbu@calpoly.edu 

Becky Ota California Department of Fish and Wildlife Becky.Ota@wildlife.ca.gov 
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Antoine Peiffer Principle Power Inc. apeiffer@principlepowerinc.com 

Frank Pendleton BOEM frank.pendleton@boem.gov 

David Pereksta BOEM david.pereksta@boem.gov 

Joe Phelan Tenera Environmental jphelan@tenera.com 

Shane Phillips Mott MacDonald shane.phillips@mottmac.com 

Jeff Planck California State Lands Commission, Mineral 
Resources Mgmt. Jeff.Planck@slc.ca.gov 

Gary Polakovic Make Over Earth, Inc. gary@makeoverearth.com 

Eric Poncelet Kearns & West eponcelet@kearnswest.com 

Patricia Port US Dept. of the Interior, Office of 
Environmental Policy and Compliance patricia_port@ios.doi.gov 

Aaron Porter Mott MacDonald Aaron.porter@mottmac.com 

Christopher Potter California Natural Resources Agency chris.potter@resources.ca.gov 

Seth Price Principle Power sprice@principlepowerinc.com 

Dominique Roddier Principle Power droddier@principlepower.com 

Xochitl Rojas-Rocha USGS Western Ecological Research Center xrojas-rocha@usgs.gov 

John Romero U.S. Bureau of Ocean Energy Management john.romero@boem.gov 

Abigail Ross Hopper Bureau of Ocean Energy Management abigail.hopper@boem.gov 

Lara Rozzell National Park Service lrozzell@nps.gov 

Gregory Sanders Bureau of Ocean Energy Management greg.sanders@boem.gov 

Walter Schobel USAF walter.schobel@us.af.mil 

Donna Schroeder Bureau of Ocean Energy Management donna.schroeder@boem.gov 

Tim Singer California Energy Commission timithy.singer@energy.ca.gov 

Robert Sullivan Argonne National Laboratory sullivan@anl.gov 

Scott Sysum USEPA Region 9 sysum.scott@epa.gov 

Suzanne Tegen National Renewable Energy Laboratory suzanne.tegen@nrel.gov 

Valerie Termini California Fish and Game Commission fgc@fgc.ca.gov 

Scott Terrill H. T. Harvey Associates sterrill@harveyecology.com 

Janet Thomson Kearns & West jthomson@kearnswest.com 

Jean Thurston Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Jean.Thurston@boem.gov 

William Toman Pacific Marine Renewables, LLC witomanium@gmail.com 

C.P. Case van Dam University of California, Davis cpvandam@ucdavis.edu 

Amy Vierra California Natural Resources Agency Amy.Vierra@resources.ca.gov 

Charles Vinick Aquantis, Inc. cvinick@aquantistech.com 

Marina Voskanian California State Lands Commission/Mineral 
Resources Mgmt. Marina.Voskanian@slc.ca.gov 

Rance Wall Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement rance.wall@bsee.gov 

Michael Wara Stanford Law School mwara@stanford.edu 

Alla Weinstein Trident Winds LLC allaw@tridentwinds.com 

Crow White California Polytechnic State University CWHITE31@CALPOLY.EDU 

Eric Wilkins California Department of Fish and Wildlife Eric.Wilkins@Wildlife.ca.gov 

Rick Williams CalWave II Cal Poly -- Leidos Maritime 
Solutions richard.b.williams@leidos.com 

Walter Wilson Navy Region Southwest walter.l.wilson2@navy.mil 

Diane Windham NOAA     diane.windham@noaa.gov 

Shaye Wolf Center for Biological Diversity swolf@biologicaldiversity.org 

Bingbin Yu Principle Power Inc.  byu@principlepowerinc.com 

Laura Zagar Perkins Coie LLP lzagar@perkinscoie.com 

Susan Zaleski BOEM susan.zaleski@boem.gov 

Kent Zammit Electric Power Research Institute kezammit@epri.com 

 


